VOLUMEC
Valve Position Indicator 5
VOLUMEC Valve Position Indicator 5
Description
Modular design
VOLUMEC Indicator
AVC .. A Optically
AVC .. B Open /Close switches

Hydraulic fluids Mineral oil acc. to DIN 51524/25
(other fluids on request)
Type code – Volume counter
General characteristics
Design Gear motor
Connection Flange
Weight 13 kg
Mounting position optional
Dimensions see page 7
Ambient temperature ϑm min = -- 20 °C (-- 4°F)
ϑm max = + 60 °C (+140°F)
Liquid temperature ϑm min = -- 20 °C (-- 4°F)
ϑm max = + 80 °C (+176°F)
Ordering example
VCM 5 N 3 P 1 S
Construction code
Function S Standard
Connection type P Plate mounted
Design 3 EN-GJS-400-15
(Rolling bearing)
Seal N NBR
F FKM
Nominal size
Product name
VOLUMEC Gear Type Volume Counter VCM 5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu 7
10
5
M 12 22
O-Ring
25
50
95 12
0
46
170
Dimensions VCM 5 ... S (Standard)
Connection Hole Pattern
25
46
95
M 12
50
Tightening torque MA Nm 120
Connection measurements
VOLUMEC Connection Plates (Gray Cast Iron) MVC 5
Type code – Connection plates
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu8
Ordering example
M VC 5 R 2 E 05
Connection size
Connection plate type
M Individual connection plate
Device type
VC Volume counter
Version type
04 GJL Version
Connections below
05 GJL Version
Connections on the side
09 GJS Version
Connections on the side
Construction code
Connection type
R Pipe thread
V SAE-Flange
Nominal size
5 VC 5
For connection type
R V
E R 1 1
F – 1 1⁄4
G R 1 1⁄2 –
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · web www.kracht.eu · mail info@kracht.eu 9
VOLUMEC Connection Plates (Gray Cast Iron) MVC 5
A
K